JOURNAL or SINGING

The Official Journal of the National Association of Teachers of Singing, Inc.

Volume 80, No. 3

EDITOR-IN-CHIEF
Lynn Helding
lynn@nats.org

ASSOCIATE EDITORS

Care of the Professional Voice
Robert T. Sataloff
rtsataloff@phillyent.com

Collaborations
Alison d’Amato
adamato@esm.rochester.edu

Elvia Puccinelli
elvia.puccinelli@unt.edu

From the President
Diana Allan
president@nats.org

The Independent Teacher
Brian Manternach
bmantern@gmail.com

Mindful Voice
Lynn Maxfield
lynn.maxfield@utah.edu

The Vocal Point
Melissa Treinkman
treinkman@usc.edu

Practical Voice Science
David Meyer
dmeyer2@su.edu

John Nix
john.nix@utsa.edu

Provenance
Kimberly Broadwater
kbroadwater@mvsu.edu

Recent Research in Singing
Don Simonson
drs@iastate.edu

The Versatile Voice
Justin John Moniz
jjml6@nyu.edu

Voice Pedagogy
Matthew Hoch
mrh0032@auburn.edu

Reviews

Book Reviews

Debra Greschner

Mary Morgan Department of Music
Lamar University

P.O. Box 10044, Beaumont, TX 77710
debra.greschner@lamar.edu

Music Reviews

Kathleen Roland-Silverstein

Setnor School of Music

College of Visual and Performing Arts
Syracuse University

208 Crouse College, Syracuse NY 13244-1010
krolands@syr.edu

ii

PRINT ISSN: 1086-7732 | ONLINE ISSN: 2769-4046 | USPS 890-380

The Media Gallery
Gregory Berg

5631 Hillside Drive
Racine, WI 53406-0750
gberg@carthage.edu

EDITOR-IN-CHIEF EMERTIUS
Richard Dale Sjoerdsma
rsjoerdsma@carthage.edu

THE EDITORIAL BOARD

Voice Pedagogy and Repertoire
Stephen Austin

Kenneth Bozeman

Debra Greschner

Judith Nicosia

John Nix

Elvia Puccinelli

Trineice Robinson-Martin

Voice Medicine and Health
Michael M. Johns IIT

Wendy D. LeBorgne

Deirdre D. Michael

Lindsay S. Reder

Robert Sataloff

Mark A. Williams

Psychology and Cognitive Science
Lynn Maxfield

Elisa Monti

Heidi Moss Erickson

Voice Science
Stephen Austin
Kenneth Bozeman
Joshua D. Glasner
Christian T. Herbst
David Meyer

John Nix

David Okerlund

ADVERTISING COORDINATOR
NATS Executive Office

(904) 992-9101

E-mail: info@nats.org

JOURNAL PRODUCTION MANAGER
Laura Carter
laurac@nats.org

PRINTED BY
Modern Litho-Print Co.

PUBLICATIONS POLICY

The materials published in each issue repre-
sent the ideas, beliefs, or opinions of those who
write them and are not necessarily the views or
policies of the journal or of NATS.

ADVERTISING

Inquiries concerning space, rates, etc., should
be sent to the Advertising Coordinator.
Deadline for copy is 8 weeks prior to the
publication date (see Publication Deadlines).

January/February 2024

SUBSCRIPTIONS

Nonmember subscriptions should be sent
to Executive Office, NATS, 9957 Moorings
Drive #401, Jacksonville, FL 32257.

MISSED COPIES

Report failure to receive copies to the
Executive Office. Missed copies will be
replaced only if notification is received
within 60 days after publication date of copy
missed. Failure to report change of address
to the Executive Office at least 60 days prior
to publication date forfeits any claim to
replacement.

BACK ISSUES

Limited quantities of issues since October
1996 are available from the Executive Office.
All full issues since 1944 are also archived on
nats.org for subscribers and NATS members.

The National Association of Teachers of
Singing, Inc., is a member of the National
Music Council. The Journal of Singing is
indexed in the Music Index, the Music Article
Guide, and Cinahl Information Systems.

Periodical postage paid at Jacksonville, FL,
and at additional mailing offices. The Journal
of Singing is published bimonthly except
July/August by the National Association of
Teachers of Singing, Inc., at 9957 Moorings
Drive #401, Jacksonville, FL 32257. The
annual subscription rate is $50.00 for
members (included in the membership fee)
and $60.00 for nonmembers.

Copyright © 2024 by the National
Association of Teachers of Singing, Inc.,
9957 Moorings Drive #401, Jacksonville,
FL 32257.

All rights reserved. No part of this publication
may be reproduced or transmitted in any
form, by any means, without prior written
permission.

PUBLICATION OFFICE

National Association of Teachers of Singing,
Inc., 9957 Moorings Drive #401, Jacksonville,
FL 32257.

POSTMASTER

Send address changes to Journal of Singing,
Executive Office, NATS, 9957 Moorings Drive
#401, Jacksonville, FL 32257.

NATS WEBSITE

Journal of Singing archives can be found at
https://www.nats.org/cgi/page.cgi/about_
journal_singing.html

JOURNAL OF SINGING


mailto:bmantern@gmail.com
mailto:lynn.maxfield@utah.edu
mailto:mrh0032%40auburn.edu?subject=
mailto:debra.greschner%40lamar.edu?subject=
mailto:gberg%40carthage.edu?subject=
mailto:rsjoerdsma%40carthage.edu?subject=
mailto:info%40nats.org?subject=
mailto:laura@carterpublishingstudio.com
http://nats.org
https://www.nats.org/cgi/page.cgi/about_journal_singing.html
https://www.nats.org/cgi/page.cgi/about_journal_singing.html

